

## **LPS Foundation Spotlight January 2025**

#### Out and About with the LPS Foundation



The end of 2024 was filled with a flurry of activities for the LPS Foundation. In November, LPSF Executive Director Stef Carroll and Rick Dodds, CEO of AdventHealth Littleton, visited Littleton High School to deliver a \$2,000 Stride grant check.

The Foundation also participated in the South Metro Denver Chamber Nonprofit Fair at Arapahoe Community College alongside many other Littleton nonprofits.

In addition, we were honored to be a part of the **14th annual LPS Poetry Slam** on November 19, where several students stepped up to the mic to share their powerful voices. The LPS Foundation has funded this inspiring event since its inception.

December kicked off with a **Broncos and Brews fundraising party at Max Taps!** Thanks to board members Erin Weaver and Megan Wilson for organizing such a fun event.

Fundraising for the Foundation was also an element of the **SOSU Artist Collective Holiday Shopping Event.** Community members shopped, sipped, and raised funds for LPSF at this festive outing.

Last but certainly not least, **Stef Carroll visited the new offices of Chatham Financial, where she accepted a \$10,000 check from Savills to honor Chatham Financial's long-standing partnership with Littleton Public Schools**. A huge thanks to Chatham Financial and Savills.

We're looking forward to more exciting events in the New Year!

Spring into Action for LPS: In Bloom Spirit Celebration 2025

Mark your calendar for Friday, April 4, 2025, for In Bloom: the 2025 Spirit Celebration at Infinity Park Event Center. The evening event gives guests a chance



to gather with friends and community members to raise money to "support LPS students on their unique path to success."

This year's special event includes:

- Student performances
- A robust silent and live auction
- Catered sit-down dinner
- An engaging program

There will also be some surprise elements - all in an effort to plant the seeds of success for LPS students and staff. You won't want to miss it.

Individual tickets will be available in February. Sponsorship packages and table purchases are available now and provide an excellent opportunity for you or your company to show your support for public education in our community. We've added new levels to maximize your impact. You can view our partnership packet at www.spirtdinner.com. Contact Executive Director Stefanie Carroll at 303-347-3478 to discuss the best option for you.

We look forward to celebrating with you in the Spring!

## Score Big with the Denver Nuggets While Supporting Our Schools!



Are you ready to experience the excitement of Denver Nuggets basketball? Join us for two unforgettable games this season – February 10 and April 6 – as we cheer on the Nuggets and support LPS students and staff.

#### **Game Details:**

- Monday, February 10, 2025: Denver Nuggets vs. Portland Trailblazers, 7 p.m.
- Sunday, April 6, 2025: Denver Nuggets vs. Indiana Pacers, 6 p.m.

#### Why Attend?

Not only will you enjoy an action-packed evening, but a portion of every ticket purchased through this program will benefit the Littleton Public Schools Foundation and your school's PTO! Talk about a win-win: a great night out for your family and friends while directly supporting programs and initiatives that enhance education for our students. Get your tickets now.

#### Mark Your Calendars and Make a Difference

LPS Night at the Nuggets - Monday, February 10

In Bloom: The 2025 Spirit Celebration - Friday, April 4

### **READ MORE ON OUR WEBSITE**

# Want to receive the latest news and event info from the LPS Foundation?

Email us at <u>kjames@lps.k12.co.us</u> and we'll add you to our mailing list!

The LPS Foundation raises funds to support each LPS student's unique path to success.

Littleton Public Schools Foundation LPSFoundation.com • 303-347-3478